
853	 CHAPTER:- 295

No. 515, S.]	 {Published August 15, 1959.

CHAPTER 295

AN ACT to ,amend 330.205 :of the statutes; relating to limitation of the
time in which personal injury actions may be commenced.

The people'of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as'follows:

330.205 of the statutes is amended to read:

330.205 Within 3 years: An action to recover damages for injuries
to the person for such injuries sustained on and after July 1, * * 1955,
unless notice in writing as provided in s. 330.19 (5), 1955 statutes, was
served prior to July 1, 1959, in which event s. 330.19 (5), 1955 statutes,
shall apply. But no action to recover damages for injuries to the person,
received without this state, shall be brought in any court in this state
when such action * * * is barred by any statute of limitations of actions of
the state or country in which such injury was received unless the person
so injured shall, at the time of such injury, have been a resident of this
state. * * *

Approved August 12, 1959.
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